. \

April 20,1968

Memo ¢ SAC
SA Carl A. Ekblad
MURKINE

At 1:00pm this date, Mr._sStapford Koblent
Folkman Travel Agency, 1903 E. ¢ 5V call
office had sold an airline ticket to
subject,James Earl Ray, in this mattep. This person had a small
circular scar on his forehead, and mxE very closely fit the description
publized in the newspapers. This pers¢n called himself RKNAX MOATS
stating he had arrived in CV by bus angd purchased a ticket to
Washington,DC. He wanted to go to Clanksburg,W.VA,,but connections
could not be made at CV, so he bought {the ticket and would nake
the necessary changes when he arrived at Washington.

My, Koblentg stated he has a copy of the ticket at his office,
and will make all imformation available at any time.His secretary
actually handled the matter and would have more information about

iteMr, K. stated that he purchased a North West Airline ticket and
that this occurred on last Thursday. Mr. K. does not know what

flight the person took, but that such informatiom would be
available, '

4

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED, £ FILED....«
APR 221968

FBIL— CLEVELAND,

0,

(2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WANTED Fsi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

‘ JAMES EARL | RAY F'BI No. 405,942 G

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
- (eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION

Age: - 40, born March. 10 1928 .at Quincy or Alton Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” Eyes: Blue

Weight: 163 to 174 pounds - S Complexion: ~ Medium

Build: Medium ‘ _ Race: White

Hait: Brown, possibly cut short =~ R - Nationality: "~ American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer

Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand

Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 00O 12

M4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operatmg motor Vehlcle without owner s consent.. <

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968 at Blrmmgham Alabama, charglng Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with- conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

a‘-&-w“—

, REAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘ , NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A - : C WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 - R ' TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NTED esi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

’AMES EARL RAY FBI No. 455,942(;

Photographs taken 1960 : Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Qumcy or Alton Illinois (not supported by birth records).
Height: 5 10” . - Eyes: ' Blue
‘Weight: 163 to 174 pounds . ' Complexion: Medium
Build: Medium ‘ Race: White
H air: Brown, possibly cut short ' - Nationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small'scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
-operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. <
A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968 at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as KEric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to 1nterfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, chargmg Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

LBYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- | | o NUNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A - . WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 .
April 19, 1968 -~ TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

LM 5(,5 199

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WANTED fsi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

'AMES EARL RAY FBI No. 405,942 G

Photographs taken 1960 B Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Qulncy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5 10” : Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds | ‘ ' - complexion: Medium -
Build: Medium N _ Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short . N ationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M4 WIOI-

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
-operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson-City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERALBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' : NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A : ' : WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 : | _ . TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

Y- S6S- /5

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE,, New Mexico - 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 "» -
ATLANTA, Georg1a 30303 .
BALT]MORE Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM -Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE,; North Carolina - 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
-DENVER, Colorado 80202
-DETROIT Michigan 48226

-EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON; Texas 77002
INDIANAPOI_‘.IS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 -
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510 -
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

‘OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. .+ BUILDING
» 502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building

" Room 204, Fedéral Building

275 Peachtree Street, N. E.

‘408 U. S. Post Office Building

Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301

205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Off1ce Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

", 913 Federal Building & U.. S. Court House

202 U. S. Court House Building

" . 206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. ‘S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Building

. 701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building -

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

" 433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504

212

703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703

- 916

314
801
512
714

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272- 6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
© 431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
. 59546
CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100

524-2721 -

385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-17661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID = . !
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




. BY THE |

FBI

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

’AMES EARL RAY FBI No. 405,942 G

Photographs taken 1960 ‘ ' Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: ‘5’ 10” Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Gomplexion: Medium
Build: Medium ‘ Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short o N ationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending. -
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle w1thoutowner s consent.

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charglng Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERALBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘ NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A | “WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 : ' TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY

ALBANY, New York 12207 ' -
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico, - 8’7101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 :
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202

BIRMINGHAM ‘Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO New York 14202
BUTTE, Monta.na 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina. 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATIL Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199,

COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201

DALLAS, Texas 75201
-DENVER, .Colorado 80202"
-DETROIT, Michigan 48226

-‘EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
-HOUSTON, Texas - "17002 :
INDIANAPOLIS’, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi . 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Flor1da 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510

NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, .Oklahoma 73118 .

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 .
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILD]NG

= 502 U .S. Post Office and Court House

4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.

.. 408 U. S. Post Office Building

Room 1400 -~ 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building
1529 Hampton Street

" Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building |
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building '

- 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221:North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The -Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

. 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504

© 212

703
405
402
215
602

703
916

512
714

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

" POSTAGE AND FEES PAID - .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




SCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO"

.IAMES EARI. R /Y NS de P 405,042

F‘otograflas tomada en 1960 : Fotografla tomada en 1968
- (Los ojos son d1bu]ados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starv9/Ga1t/W C. ngré,/Harvgy Lowmyer, James Mande,
James O’C?mér James Wa t(fl James Wa,lyon John/ 1llard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79. 5 kg.) . , ~~ Tez: Mediana

Complexion: Mediana - . Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto "~ Nacionalidad: Norteamer1cana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequetia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscdpica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4 w ror

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y mane]o de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefo.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de consp‘_iracif)n para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo- 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habla emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para -evitar encarcelamiento por el del1to de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073). -

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMAGION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

AT

DIRECTO
; e \ |[FEDERALRYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
e 2 £1958 NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A . FBI— GLEVELAND WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 : '
Abril 19, 1968 ' TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY L *. . .. BUILDING : ~ TELEPHONE
ALBANY, New York 12207 < . 502 U. S. Post Office and Court House ‘ 518 465-7bH51
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101 4303 Federal Office Building 505 CH 7-1555
ANCHORAGE, - Alaska 99501 = " Room 204, Fedéral Building _ T - 2'72-6414
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 . 2'TH Peachtree Street, N. E. A 404 JA 1-3900
BALT]MORE Maryland 21202 . 408 U. S. Post Office Building - . . - 301 LE 9-6700
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203. Room. 1400 - 2121 Building . 205 322-T711
BOSTON, -Mas'sachus_etts 02203 - John F. Kennedy Federal Office- Bu11d1ng . 617 RI 2-5533
BUFFALO,.- New York 14202 . 400 U. S. Court House Building -© "~ - 716 856-7800
BUTTE, Montana 59701 - .. 400 Thornton Building 406 792-2304
CHARLOTTE North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building 704 333-4126
CHICAGO 1111no1s 60604 - .. Room 905, ‘'U. S. Court House & Federal Offlce Bldg312 431-1333
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202 - [ - 415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng 513 421-4310
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 a 3005 Federal Office Building - 216 .522-1400 .
COLUMBIA South Carolina 29201 1529 Hampton Street X -j 803 252-1911 -
DALLAS, Texas 175201 S Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street ey 214 RI 1-1851
DENVER, Colorado 80202 - Room 18218, Federal-Office Building : 303 222-5981 -
DETROIT, Michijgan 48226 - . =~ 913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House 313 WO 5-2323
EL PASO, Texas- 79901 - .+ 202U. 8. Court House Bulldmg RS 915 533-7451. . ,
HONOLULU Hawaii- 96813~ - 206 Dillingham Building - o " . ..+ 595486.. : -t o S
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 - - - 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House L 713 CA 81414 . - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . ; T
INDIANAPOLIS ‘Indiana 46207 1221 North Pennsylvania Street-  ° ) '317 632-6415 . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE POSTAGE AND FEES PAID *
JACKSON,: M1ss1ss1pp1 39201 Room 800 -~ First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng - 601 948-5000 ' . : ] : FEDERAL" BURE AU OF INVESTIGATION
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202 - 414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Bu11d1ng -904  355-1401 L Official Business
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 707 U: S. Court House Building g \ 816 BA 1-6100 . - ’
KNOXVILLE," Tennessee 37902 ' 617 Walnut Street, Southwest - W 615 524-2721
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 *~ '~ Room 2-011 Federal Office Building } 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK,. Arkansas 72201 : 215 U. S. Post.Office Building Lo T 501" FR 2-3157
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 1340 West 6th-Street - .- N SR 213  483-3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 " . ,Room 701, “Bank of Loulsv111e Bulldlng o 502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 = -, 841 Federal Office Building -~ "-© . - 2 901 525-7373
MIAMI Florida 33137 o -+ 3801 Blscayne Boulevard ' . ' 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 - - 735 U. S. Post Off1ce, Cust & Ct House Bldg. 414 2'76-4684
M]NNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401 . - 392 Federal Building ST . 612 FE 9-7861
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 .. 1‘, f 520 Federal: Bu11d1ng T . S i y  438-3674
NEWARK New Jersey 07101~ . U; S>'Post Office.& Court House Bu11d1ng s 201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN Connecticat 06510-. 510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng oo .203 0 187-1217
NEW ORLEANS Louisidria 70113° - 701 Loyola Avenue S~ T L0504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York 10021° . -201 East 69th Street.. ' - . 212 LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 .. % ..420 U. 8. Post Office’ & Court House Bu11d1ng . 703 -625-1631
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73 118 5104 ' N. 'Francis Street R 405 VI2-7471
OMAHA, “Nebraska 68102 1010, Federal Office Building - S 402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama 19107 500 Widener Bu11d1ng S . i 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 ' ° 244 West Osborn Road - ; 602 CR 9-5511
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania . 15222 1300.Federal Office Building . 7 412 471-2000
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205° . 423 U. 8. Court House Building- . 503 224-4181
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 . . 200-West Grace Street o S703  644-2631
SACRAMENTO California 95814 =~ 2020.J Street S o “916 441-1275
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 : 2704. Féderal Building 2 : =314 CH 1-5357
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah= 84111 “* - 3203 Federal Building Sk e -801 EL 5-7521
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 178206 -~ - 433 Federal Building - T - . CA 5-6741
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 7921037 -~ 3211 Fifth Avenue - R 297-3361
SAN. FRANCISCO California 94102 ° 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015 o 415" 552-2155
SAN-JUAN, Puerto Rico, . 00917 * Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave. . © 765-6000 -
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 7 %+ 5401 Paulsen Street . N . o 354-9911
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 - -- . 1015 Second Averue - . o MA 2-0460
SPRINGFIELD, Tlinois " 62701 - . 421 South Sixth Street. : PRI 2 522-9675
TAMPA, Florida 33602: ~ --© - ' Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng _— 813 - 228-7661 "
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 506- Old Post Offlce Bulldmg “ D 1202 393-7100

Telephone or telegraph the Speclal Agent in Charge at the above address - (4—1'7-‘68)-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



e e e e

|
i
|

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . «cuwonc

Fotograflas tomada en 1960 F‘otograﬁa tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos) :

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) 0jos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 hbras (73 79.5 kg. ) o Tez: Mediana

Complexion: Mediana - Raza: Blanca 4

‘Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto N | Nacionalidad: Norteamericana
Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: PequeTia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

_ de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completo un curso de
“pbarman” (cantinero). " @lasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v ¢ w 1o

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacidon de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.
SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,
acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habla emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar -encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOGCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGAGIONES) EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

M-n—wu-

"\RIJREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A : _ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 :
Abril 19, 1968 : TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117
V¢-Ses- 19

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY .
ALBANY, New York 12207 °

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE;- Alaska 99501° | = .

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303°
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 -

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202 -
BUTTE, Montana 59701 i

CHARLOTTE ‘Northi-Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604 - .
CINCINNATI, Ohio .45202
CLEVELAND, - Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolma 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202 -
DETROIT, Michigan 48226"

EL PASO, Texas. 79901
HONOLULU Hawaiji . 96813
HOUSTON,. Texas 77002 .
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON,- M1ss1551pp1 39201
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Mlssourl 64106
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 -
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201 -
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 -

MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 -
MIAMI, Florida 33137 '

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 _ .
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota . 55401 .

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 .
NEWARK New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 - .
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska. 68102 -

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvan‘la‘ 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013 -

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15223

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220

SACRAMENTO, Califorria . 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah: 84111~

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 :fﬁ-f;f

SAN DIEGO, Ca.hforma. 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California’ 94102

SAN JUAN Puerto Rico.. 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE Washmgton ‘98 104
SPR]NGFIELD Tlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 -
WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535

BUILDING
502 U. 8. Post Office -and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building i
Room. 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street,, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building -
Room 1400---2121 Bu11d1ng : '
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bulldmg :
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

Room 905, U.'S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, -1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218_ Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House™, -
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 D1111ngham Building : ’

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street -

Room: 800 --First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng
414 U, S. Court House & Post Office. Buﬂdmg
707 U: S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest ' kb
Room 2-011 Federal Office Building o

215 U..S. Post-Office Building .. .. - .
1340 West 6th Street -

Room 701, Bank of Lou1sv111e Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office. Building"

3801 Blscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Offlce Cust &Ct House Bldg.

392 Federal Bu11d1ng

520 Federal Building -

U: 8. Post Office & ‘Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng

701 Loyola Avenue

: '201 East 69th Street”, ’
. 420 U. S. Post Offlce & Court House Bu11d1ng

5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building"

244 West Osborn Road i
1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court Housé Building
200 West Grace Street '

-, 2020 J Street - g
* 2704 Federal Bu11d1ng

3203 Federal Building

438 Federal Building-

3211 Fifth Avenue .. :

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan, Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street :
1015-Second Avenue

* 421 South Sixth Street

Room 610 ‘Federal Office Bu11d1ng

.+ 506 Old: Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205

617

716

406

704

513

216

803
214
303

"313

915

713
317
601

904

816
615

702
501

213

502
901

305
414
612

. 205

201

1203

504

212

703

' 405

402

~215
- 602

412
503

703

916

314
-801

512

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-"7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310

522-1400 .

252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981

WO 5-2323
533-7451

59546

CA 8-1414 -

632-6415
948-5000
355-1401

BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281

FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276- 4684

FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671

LE 5-7700
625-1631

VI 2-7471
1348-1210
1.0 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181

644-2631
. 441-1275
CH 1-5357

EL 5-7521

CA 5-6741
-297-3361
- 552-2155
1765-6000
354-9911

' MA 2-0460

522-9675

228-7661

39327100~
(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

4 POSTAGE AND FEES PAID ©
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY N0 de FBI 405,942 G

Fotograflas tomada en 1960 - Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer; James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) ' 0jos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) , Tez: Mediana

Complexidn: Mediana ' Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castaiio, posiblemente corto Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequetia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completdo un curso de
“pbarman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v « w o

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de 1os EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.
SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en B1rm1ngham, ‘Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO COMN LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DlREGGION_ DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

) REAU OF INVESTIGATION
: NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON; D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 : ~ ¢/’ TELEPH , NATIONAL 8-7117
4/(/~5{;§f/@§;/ ONE N;I‘ION L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 -
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 "%,

BUFFALO; New York 14202,
BUTTE, Montana 59701 -

CHARLOTTE North Carollna; 28202

CHICAGO, Tlinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina | 29201'

DALLAS "Texas 75201 I
DENVER Colorado 80202 -

DETROIT, Michigan 48226"

EL PASO, Texas 79901 -,
HONOLULU ‘Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 .
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON M1ss1s51pp1 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 3_2_2()2
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE; . Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 -

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 .

LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florlda 33137 )
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401.

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 . = :.

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510--

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma L 3118

OMAHA, Nebra.ska 68102 ;

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 .

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 .
SACRAMENTOQ, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111,
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma ~92103

SAN, FRANCISCO Cahfornla 941(_)2

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico. 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 °
SEATTLE, Washington - 98104
SPR]NGFIELD Ilinois - 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602 ° & .
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 .

. BUILDING -
502 U. S. Post Office and Court: House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree,Street N. E.

‘+ 408 U. S.. Post Office Building

Room .1400 - 2121 Building

John F.. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U. S. Court House Building -

400 Thornton Building'

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

 TELEPHONE
518
505

404
301

‘205

617

716

406
704

Room 905, U. S. Cotirt House &, Federal Ofﬁce Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005; Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street: :

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Rooni 182 18 Federal Office Building .

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng_

206 Dillingham Building "

6015 Federal Building & U. 'S. Court House
1221 North-Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng :
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office. Bu11d1ng
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut-Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Bu11d1ng )

215 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng )

1340 West 6th Street , : ’
Room 701, . Bank of Louisville Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Building -

3801 Biscayne Boulevard . :

735 U. S. Post Oifice, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building :

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust.Company Building :
701 Loyola Avenue

* 201 East 69th Street
_420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng

5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building"

244 West Osborn Road .
1300 Federal Office Building

- 423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Bulldlng
3203 Federal Building

' 433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

. 5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue™

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng
506 Old. Post Office Bu11d1ng

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address

513
216
803
214
303
313

‘915

713

31T

601

904"

816

615

702

501,
213

502
901

-305
414 -

612

205
201

1203
. '504

212

703

405
402
215
602
412
503
703

916
314
801

512

714

415
912

206
217
. 813
202

465-7551
CH T-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911

RI 1-1851
222-5981 ~

WO 5-2323
533-7451

. 59546 ..
CA 8-1414 -

632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
- 625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
- 297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

MA 2-0460 -
522-9675.
228-17661"
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OFJ USTICE ]

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

" POSTAGE AND FEES PAID ,
'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . cruwono

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografla tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

También conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos) _

Estatura: 5’10” (175 cm.) - Ojos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) o  Tez: Mediana
- Complexion: Mediana . - _ e . Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto S Nacionalidad: Norteamericana
Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, ]ornalero :

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequefia cicatriz en el centrode la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“pbarman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v « v ror

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamlento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefo.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.
SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO.Y' SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emltlo el 17 de abril de 1968 en Blrmlngham Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de Juho de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento .por el delito de robe (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMAGION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOGAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIREGGION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

Mvww

JREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 ' L(_/é/, 5& <. 25;2 é;/ ‘ TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY

ALBANY, New York 19207,
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico ,8,7101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501

ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 -

‘BALT]MORE Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO; New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604
-CINCINNATI, .Ohio . 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio -44199 = 3
COLUMBIA, South Carolma 29201
DALLAS Texas 75201 .
DENVER, Colorado 80202 °
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas .79901 &
HONOLULU "Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, M1ss1ss1pp1 39201 -
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, .Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201 -
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 B
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 )
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103. . -
MIAMI, Florlda 33137 IR
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 ]
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota . 55401,
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 .
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 N
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut - 06510 -
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana ~70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahomé 73118~

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 .

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama | 1910'7

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 -
SACRAMENTO, California . 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 "
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah " 84111 -
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO Ca.llforma 92103
SAN' FRANCISCO Cahforma 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico' 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104

SPRINGFIELD Tlinois , 62701 .

TAMPA, Florida 33602 oo
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535

T

‘ BUILDING -
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E. .
408 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng ;
Room 1400 - 2121 Building C
John F. Kennedy Federal Office: Bu11d1ng h
400 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301
205
617
716

406

704

Room 905, -U. S. Court House & Federal. Office Bldg312

415U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11dmg
3005 Federal Office Building .

1529, Hampton Street .

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building .
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court. House
202 U. S. Court House Building * - ..

206 Dillingham Building .~ * ..~ '
6015 Federal Building & U. -S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street: - -

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office. Bu11d1ng
707 U! 8. Court House Building - .-

617 Walrnut Street, Southwest ~-~..- "
Room 2-011 Federal "Office Bu11d1ng —

215 U. S. Post Office. ‘Building -

1340 West 6th Street " : ‘
Room 701, Bank of Lou1sv111e Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Bu11d1ng ;

3801 Biscayne Boulevard . ., ~ . Y
735 U. S. Post Office, Cust & Ct House Bldg.

392 Fedéral Building,
520 Federal Bu11d1ng .
U. S Post Office.& Court House Bu11d1ng

. 510 The Trust Company Bulldlng e

701 Loyola.Avenue _.

201 East 69th Street. | Lo .

420 U. S. Post’ Off1ce & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104'N. Francis Street I =

. 1010 Federal Office Building -/ g

500 W1dener Building

- 244 West Osborn Road -

1300 Federal Office- Bu11d1ng
423 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng
200 West Grace Street Co

. 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Bu11d1ng

° 3203_ Federal Building

L :

433 'Federal Building .
3211 Fifth Avenue .- )
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

"~ Pan.Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
" 5401'Paulsen Street .
1015 ‘Second Avenue.

421 ‘South Sixth Street;

. - Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng

506 0ld Post Office Bu11d1ng

Telephone or telegraph the Specm.l Agent 1n Charge at the ‘above address

513

216

803

214
303
$ 313

915

713
317
601

904.

816,

{615
702
501"
1213,
502

901

305
‘414

612
205
201

203

504

212
1703

405
402

. 215

602
412
503

- 703
..916
-314
=801
512

714
415

206

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400°
252-1911 -
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
. 59546’
CA 8-1414°
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-1861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
$441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521

CA 5-6741 -

297-3361
'552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 220460
-522-9675-
228-17661
393-7100-

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Off1c ial Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID R
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '




DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY -« .comusonc

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografla tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos) :
Estatura: 5’10” (175 cm.) . ‘ _0jos: Azules
- Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (783 - 79 5 kg) T " Tez: Mediana
Complexion: .Mediana . S ~+ Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castaiio, pos1b1emente corto - - "~ - Nacionalidad:- Norteamericana
Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero :
Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequehia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y- pequena cwatrlz en la palma
de la mano derecha. :
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuento cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). clasificacion Dactiloscépica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4w 101

Ray ha 31do‘ condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del dueho. :

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO. A
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en Blrmlngham Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de consp1rac1on para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson ‘City, Estado de Missouri,
“acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 1073). -

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL - DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO

 RIREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Abril 19, 1968 - Y- 5S-G }’/ TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY NI e . .. BUILDING.- ~ 4. . TELEPHONE
ALBANY, .New York 12207 R 502 U S. Post Office’and Court, House 2 -518 465-T7551
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico * 87101 4303 “Federal Office Building o i »505 CH 7-1555
ANCHORAGE,"Alaska 99501 * " Room 204, Federal Building - i N e '272-6414
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 . 275 Peachtree:Street,"N. E. .7 - " 404 JA 1-3900
BALTIMORE,~ Maryland 212027 :. 408 U. S. Post Office Building '- *’." ' -f”, 301 LE 9-6700
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 .. Room. 1400 - 2121 Building . !~ 205 322-7711
BOSTON, . Massachusetts 02203 =3 John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11dmg - 617 RI 2-5533
BUFFALO,. Néw York 14202 - . 400 U: S: Court House Bu11d1ng S, = R 16 '856-7800
BUTTE, Montina 59701 - ' .~ 400 Thornton Building R -406 .792-2304
CHARLOTTE -North;Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng oo 704 -333-4126
CHICAGO, 1111n01s -60604 s, &  Rboom 905, U. S. Court House & Féderal Office Bldg312  431-1333
CINCINNATI, Ohio :45202 .- ¥ 415 U. S. Post Office'& Court House Bu11d1ng 513  421-4310
CLEVELAND; Ohio 44199 : v 3005 Federal Office Building .. el :7.-2,,16 -522-1400.
COLUMBIA, South Carolina ' 29201 1529 Hampton Street E . 1 ~803 252-1911 - -
DALLAS, Texas 75201 -~ - Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street T 214 RI 1-1851 -
DENVER, Colorado » 80202 - c. Room 18218 Federal; .Office Bu11d1ng “303 222-5981 -
DETROIT M1ch1gan 48226 E :;,l 913 Federal Bu11d1ng & U. 8. Court’ House 313 WO 5-2323 . o R
EL PASO, Texas- 79901 ., >~ i~ 202U, S. Court House Building - - 915 533-7451 = - ‘ ,jj S
HONOLULU ‘Hawaii’ 96813 S = 206 D1111ngham Building N ’ ‘59546 . S
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 - < -'° 6015 Federal Building' & U.'S. Court‘House 3 '713 CA 8-14147 y FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION W owr Om E  Ce C L
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207" 7. 1221 North Pennsylvania Street- 317  632-6415 - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ' ": ' POSTAGE AND .FEES PAID . - .
JACKSON, Mlss1ss1pp1 39201 . ' - Room 800 - First-Federal Savings’ Bu11d1ng 2 60l 948-5000 - _ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 : 414 U. S. Court House & Post Office: Bu11d1ng . 7904 355-1401 T y Offlc]_al Business . T B o _
KANSAS CITY, Mlssourl 64106 - 707 U. S. Court House: Building -~ - . , 816 BA 1-6100 o s . . - e e e
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 - 617 Walnut Street, Southwest . . '\ 7 /615, 524-2721 R I : : . e R
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 - ~ Room 2-011 Federal Offlce Bu11d1ng - 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas - 72201 215 1. 8. Post.Office Bulldlng Lo el 1501 FR 2-3157
LOS ANGELES, California -90017 1340 West 6th Street. : -0 213 483-3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 .~ Rooin 701, Bank of Lou1sv111e Bu11d1ng S -502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103, .~ 841 Federal Office Building. .‘«3::7 S s 901" 525-73173
MIAMI, Florida 33137 - - .. . 3801 Biscayne Boulevard . ’ B 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 =~ T351U. S. Post Off1ce Cust & Ct House Bldg 414 276-4684
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota : 55401 392 Federal Building- = -¢ i . 612 FE 9-17861
MOBILE, Alaba.ma 36602 ~» ' . 520 Federal Building - P ] *;, .. 205. " 438-3674
NEWARK New Jersey 07 101 . U. S.'Post Office.& Court House Bu11d1ng - . +201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN, Connecticitt - 06510 510 The. Trust Company Bulldlng vose ©0 203 787-1217
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113+ - 701 LoyolaAvenue - ‘ ¢ ,,- ©oo. .. 504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York ‘10021 - 201 East-69th Street. : . 212 LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510- ... .° . 420U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng » 703 .625-1631 -
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 © 5104 N.* Francis Street - :'-m ~ -405 VI2-7471
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 .- 1010. Féderal Office Building fj_ gE e - 4402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania -’ 19107 500 Wldener Building- oL © . .0 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 . 244 West Osborn Road i L "1"‘60\2 CR 9-5511
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 1300 Federal Office Building <. o412 - 471-2000
PORTLAND; Oregon 97205° 423 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng L 503 ' 224-4181
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 .- : ' 200 West Grace Street L D . 703 844-2631:
SACRAMENTO, California ,'.:95814' - - 2020 J Street = - o oo ’.'916 “441- 1275
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 2704 Federal Bu11d1ng e T CH 1- 5357 ..
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah+ 84111 *- . 3203 Federal Building £ g L EL 5-7521
SAN ANTONIO Texas '78206 . 433 Federal Building . -512 CA 5-6741
SAN DIEGO, California 792103:" .” 3211 Fifth Avenue . e 714 ::297-3361 -
SAN: FRANCISCO Ca11forn1a° 94102 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015 S “415 552-2155"
SAN'JUAN, Puerto Rico . 00917 © ~ Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.'. E S 765 6000
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 % 7 5401 Paulsen Street. : SRR ¥ 354-9911
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104 L ¢ 1015 Second Avenue’ - T +.206 MA 2-0460
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois ;62701% ~* - 421.South Sixth Street . . ST 21T 522-9675
TAMPA, Florida 336027 . .- - . . Room 610, . Federal Office Bu11d1ng o 813" 1 228-7661 .
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 '5}7 .. - 506 Old Post Offlce Bulldmg } ,L_ : - .393-7100

Telephone or telegraph the Specml Agent in Charge at the above address -(4- 17-68)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - nowmv

’AM Es EARL 7/AY F}FBIN'OAIOMS 942 G

Photographs taken 1960 ' Photograph taken 1968
S ‘(eyes drawn by~ artist)

Aliases: Eric S@rvo Galt, W. C. Herfon, Harvey Lowmyer, James/ cBride, Jamech Conner, James -
Walfon, James}Vzalyon John Willard, “Jlm’” )

‘DESCRIPTION

Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5 10" . R Eyes: Blue

Weight: - 163 to 174 pounds - ~ Complexion: ‘Medium

Build: Medium Race: White

Hainr: Brown, possibly cut short I N ationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer

Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand

Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WTIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent

'CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. :
A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, chargmg Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Const1tut10na1 Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241).'A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City,; Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
IF YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

O D \L\BYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| » SER'AUZEFZTAZ"’ ,:,0’8 . NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A =+ e G ErELAND, ) WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

April 19, 1968 ‘ . — I\ TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3

CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, . New Mexico "“87 101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 .
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 ., -
BALT]lVIORE Maryland 21202 -
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO New York - 14202 -
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE North Carolina ° 28202

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 2
COLUMBIA, -South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas" 75201
-DENVER, Colorado 80202
'DETROIT M1ch1gan 48226

-EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawau 96813
HOUSTON Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON; M1ss1ss1pp1 39201
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY M1ssour1 64106

' KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 .
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 :
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI F10r1da. 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE,. Alabama 36602 C
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 -
NEW. HAVEN Connecticut 065}10
NEW ORLEANS;: Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New:York 10021 '
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Anzona 85013

PI'I‘TSBURGH Pennsylvama 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 ‘
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103

SAN FRANCISCO California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Hlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. BUILDING .
- 502 U. 8. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building

i"M5Pwmu%suth E.

408 U. S. Post Office Building -

Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716

406

704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. ‘S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. 'S. Court House Building

- 206 Dillingham Building
. 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building

414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

" 617 Walnut Street; Southwest -

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building
215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bu11ding

' 841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building

. U. 8. Post Office & Court House Building

510 The Trust Company Building
701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court House Building.
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

- 3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

" 3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
311
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916.

314

801

- 512

714

- 415

206

217
813

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
1333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981

WO 5-2323

533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276- 4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
- 393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Off1c1a1 Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

.POSTAGE AND FEES PAID' ,
FEDERAL BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATION .




Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 7-21-67)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [] Negative [) See below

Mue w1/ |
THOMAS [ IAMPION

Complaint received

" | [ Personal %’.I‘elephcmic Date 4‘0202 'é{ée 3\f—ﬂ/€

Address of subject Complainant’s address and telephone nu

, " el HGT
BTG fErmwissron oy (7,5 33)

Rage ex Hei/g 5 gy i ai Build Birth date and Birthplace
Zy j ‘c o \g:j/g%;{// . | Complexion "
Scars, marks or other data 4
) L Tl e JW/&////%/&Z@,
TV 0l WA /

b §-20-6f andy. lame lcke /%’Mb%
7 Vil po L Aibpl ok &ﬂ%&&(&/}/

July @tilid fie Sopo fuafiikl i sl
prilthh oo e i (i ot 3

Comfol st vt pafocd utrme il TV Aot
ond ell Ao sy foil twaz Il ¥ H62-237 5

— T et
(e iage e

ubject’s

Subj
. Description

Facts of complgint

Action Recommended - - . Y 1968
. ' vt |

» FBI—CLEVELAND |

SEARCHED __Z_4 INDEXED
SERIALIZED LED & \

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
APRIL 19, 1968

'ATTORNEY GENERAL RAMSEY CLARK ANNOUNCED TODAY THAT THE
FBI HAS IDENTIFIED JAMES EARL RAY, AN ESCAPEE FROM THE MISSOURI
STATE PENITENTIARY, AS ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOM A FEDERAL
COMPLAINT WAS FILED LAST WEDNESDAY IN CONNECTION WITH THE FATAL
SHOOTING OF THE REVEREND DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

DIRECTOR J. EDGAR HOOVER SAID THAT A SYSTEMATIC AND
EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH OF LATENT FINGERPRINTS UNCOVERED IN THE DR. KING
CASE AGAINST THE FINGERPRINTS OF THE OVER 53,000 PERSONS FROM WHOM
"YANTED NOTICES™ HAVE BEEN POSTED IN THE FILES OF THE FBI"S IDENT-
IFICATION DIVISION LED TO THE DETERMINATION THAT GALT AND RAY
ARE IDENTICAL.

MR, HOOVER SAID THAT RAY, WHO IS 40 YEARS OF.AGE, WAS

REPORTED MISSING FROM THE MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY AT JEFFERSON

CITY, MISSOURI, SINCE APRIL 23, 1967. HE HAD BEEN RECEIVED AT THAT
INSTITUTION ON MARCH 17, 1960, TO SERVE A 20-YEAR SENTENCE
FOLLOWING CONVICTION IN ST. LOUIS FOR ARMED ROBBERY AND FOR
OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DEBBIE MILLADY
Toni School of Dancing
Lima, Ohio

Mrs, H, L, COURTNEY ‘
Esther Toy CDancing School
Lims, Ohio

None of these individuals operate a school for
adults and all oftthem are engaged in teaching children
dancing and usually all of the dancing pupils were girls.

Also contacted was BARBARA LIOYD, Barbara Lynn
School of Dance, Lima, Ohio.

On April 16, 1967, Mr. and Mrs. MAURICE GREAR,
.Spencerville, Ohio, advised SA JAMES 0., LANG that they
conducted the dancing schools at the American Legkon
in St. Marys, Ohio, the YWCA in Lima, Ohio and the Carousel
Supper Club, south of Celina, Ohlo.

Mr. and Mrs. GREAR advised they were completely
familiar with all the pupils at the YWCA and none of these
individuals were identical with the names furnished by
SA LANG in connection with this matter.

It is noted that SA HOMER K., MILLER contacted
Mrs. WILLIAM JAMES in charge of the American Legion Dancing
Post in St. Marys and also a Mrs. CLETUS SIEGRIST of the
Carousel Supper Club.

Mr. and Mrs. GREAR adviséd that &§:BOB and RUTH
TINNERMAN,. of 705 South Jay Street in West Milton, Ohio,
conducted dancing lessons at New Bremen, Ohio and possibly
elsewhere and maintained ther own records.

A communication was sent to Cincinnati to contact
the TINNERMANS.

Mr. and Mrs. GREAR advised that a TED WAGNER
of New Bremen, Ohio also conducts dancing schools in Coldwater.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



B

It is noted that SA MILLER contacted the WAGNERS -
at New Bremen, Ohio with negative results.

It is noted that inqulry was made at the Van :
Wert, Ohio Police Department relative to any dance studios
in that city with negative results.

It is further noted that the GREARs who are acquainted
with the various dancing people, could furnish no information
about any instmction at Van Wert, Ottawa or Findlay, Ohio.

It is further noted that all of the above dance
instructions at these various halls require that two people
come together, namely, one male and one female and no single
individuals are admitted to any of the lessons.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

recommended bond im the amount $50,000., On that same date,
SAC JOSEPH E, GAMBLE filed & complaint before USC MILDRED F,
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued that same date.

For further information re JAMES BARL RAY, all offices
are directed to press release furmished them by the Bureau on
4/19/68,

ARMED & DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





